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CONNECTING OF NH-8 AND NH-12


362.  SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to connect National Highway No. 8 and National

Highway No. 12 via Devali, Rajmahal, Todaraisingh, Sanwariya, Lambaharisingh upto

Dudu;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has made any survey regarding distance between NH- 8 and

NH-12; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) No, madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, madam.

(d) Does not arise.

*****

